

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT  
OF H.R. 7  
OFFERED BY MR. LATOURETTE OF OHIO**

Page 10, line 25, strike “\$17,400,000,000” and insert “\$26,884,860,000”.

Page 10, line 26, strike “\$17,600,000,000” and insert “\$27,084,800,000”.

Page 11, line 1, strike “\$17,600,000,000” and insert “\$8,115,200,000”.

Page 11, line 3, strike “\$17,750,000,000” and insert “\$8,265,200,000”.

Page 11, line 7, strike “\$10,500,000,000” and insert “\$17,655,200,000”.

Page 11, line 8, strike “\$10,550,000,000” and insert “\$17,705,200,000”.

Page 11, line 9, strike “\$10,600,000,000” and insert “\$3,444,800,000”.

Page 11, line 11, strike “\$10,750,000,000” and insert “\$3,594,800,000”.

Page 17, line 20, strike “\$37,366,000,000” and insert “\$54,006,000,000”.

Page 17, line 21, strike “\$37,621,000,000” and insert “\$54,261,000,000”.

Page 17, line 22, strike “\$37,676,000,000” and insert “\$21,306,000,000”.

Page 17, line 23, strike “\$38,000,000,000” and insert “\$21,360,000,000”.

Page 911, after line 14, insert the following (and redesignate the succeeding subsection accordingly):

1           (b) ONE-TIME APPROPRIATION FOR 2013 AND  
2 2014.—Subsection (b) of section 9503 of such Code is  
3 amended by adding at the end the following new para-  
4 graphs:

5           “(6) ONE-TIME APPROPRIATION.—Out of  
6 money in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated,  
7 there is hereby appropriated \$29,000,000,000 to the  
8 Highway Trust Fund for fiscal years 2013 and  
9 2014.

10           “(7) REPAYABLE ADVANCE.—

11           “(A) IN GENERAL.—Out of money in the  
12 Treasury not otherwise appropriated, there is  
13 hereby appropriated \$4,280,000,000 to the

1 Highway Trust Fund for fiscal years 2013 and  
2 2014.

3 “(B) REPAYMENT.—The amount under  
4 subparagraph (A) shall be repaid from the  
5 Highway Trust Fund to the general fund of the  
6 Treasury from time to time as amounts are  
7 credited to the Highway Trust Fund under  
8 paragraph (3).”.

Page 911, line 26, strike “\$40,000,000,000” and insert “\$11,000,000,000”.

Page 912, beginning on line 1, strike the period and all that follows through line 3 and insert the following: “for fiscal years 2013 and 2014.”.

